PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark F. Fleming	02/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Electric. Co.
Street Address:	8000 W. Florissant Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11961858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)424-8350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6195751953

Email: mjester@jesterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael H. Jester

Address Line 1: 505D Grand Caribe Causeway
Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0009 - 115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael H. Jester, Reg. No. 28,022

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS2#page1.tif

0.00 11961

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

To Whom it May Concern:

For valuable consideration, including salary and employee benefits received as an employee of Ridge Tool, Co., be it known that I, Mark F. Fleming, of 20308 Colleen Court, Strongsville, Ohio 44149, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., with an office at 8000 W. Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to HIGH-Q SELF TUNING LOCATING TRANSMITTER devised by me and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2007, Serial No. 11/961,858, and subsequently executed by me, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Lornin County	this 5th day of February 2008
Date: February 5, 2008 By:	Mark F. Fleming
Stan Mal	Witness
Lygry Public	Gayle J. Calkins Notary Public, St ate of Ohio My Commission Expires March 4, 2008

0009-115

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

Assignment in re USSN: 11/961,858

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0991